GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, ETC., MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG.

No. CTAS-18/2017Pt.II/458

Dated Shillong, the 25th January, 2021

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under the Meghalaya Goods and Services Tax Act & Rules, 2017, the Commissioner of Taxes, Meghalaya hereby notifies the following Facilitation Centres for the purpose of Front End access to the GST common Portal in connection with procedures relating to Chapter III, Chapter VIII, Chapter IX, Chapter X, Chapter XI, Chapter XII & Chapter XIII of the said Rules with immediate effect.

SL. No	District	Address of Facilitation Centre	Officer in charge	Contact No.	Email Id
1	Whole of Meghalaya	O/o of the Commissioner of Taxes, Meghalaya	Senior most Assistant Commissioner of Taxes	0364-2222269	<u>comtax-</u> meg/a gov.in
2	East Khasi Hills	O/o Superintendent of Taxes Circle V- VIII	Senior most Superintendent of Taxes from amongst Superintendent of Taxes, Circle V- VIII		
3	West Garo Hills, South Garo Hills & South West Garo Hills	O/o Superintendent of Taxes, Tura	Superintendent of Taxes, Tura	03651222394/ 036512220080	
4	West Jaintia Hills	O/o Superintendent of Taxes Jowai	Superintendent of Taxes Jowai	03652220889	
5	East Garo Hills & North Garo Hills	O/o Superintendent of Taxes Williamnagar	Superintendent of Taxes Williamnagar	03658-220689	
6	Ri- Bhoi	O/o Superintendent of Taxes Ri-Bhoi District	Superintendent of Taxes Ri-Bhoi District	03638-232151	
7	East Jaintia Hills	O/o Superintendent of Taxes Khliehriat	Superintendent of Taxes Khliehriat	0365230637	
8	West & South West Khasi Hills	O/o Superintendent of Taxes Nongstoin	Superintendent of Taxes Nongstoin	03654280046	

(Arunkumar Kembhavi, IAS) Commissioner of Taxes Meghalaya, Shillong

Memo No. CTAS-18/2017Pt.II/458-A

Dated Shillong, the 25th January, 2021

Copy to:-

- The Additional/Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner of Taxes/ Senior most Assistant Commissioner of Taxes, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information and necessary action.
- 2. The Superintendent of Taxes (All) for favour of information and necessary action.
- 3. Smt. M.A. Sohkhlet, Programme Assistant for favour of information and necessary action.

Sd/-

Commissioner of Taxes Meghalaya, Shillong